38 (c) This subsection applies to a dwelling that is connected to
39 water and sewer service. Except for a dwelling under section 14 or
40 15 of this chapter, a unit may not require:
41 (1) a single family dwelling to be built on a lot or parcel that
42 exceeds five thousand four hundred forty-five (5,445) square

1 feet (one-eighth (1/8) acre); or
(2) a <townhouse>[duplex]2  to be built on a lot or parcel that

3 exceeds one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet.
4 (d) An accessory dwelling unit may be prohibited on a lot or
5 parcel unless the lot or parcel contains a single family dwelling as
6 provided in section 11 of this chapter.
7 (e) A unit may not impose standards on a

<townhouse>[duplex]8  requiring:

[...]

and
6 (3) will be zoned only for single family dwellings.
7 (c) Unless a municipality adopts an ordinance to opt out of this
8 section, the municipality may not adopt or enforce an ordinance
9 that requires a lot or parcel:

10 (1) to exceed:
11 (A) one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet;
12 (B) twenty (20) feet in width; or
13 (C) sixty (60) feet in depth;
14 in size; or
15 (2) to have a density ratio of less than thirty-one and
16 one-tenth (31.1) dwelling units per acre.
17 Sec. 15. (a) This section does not apply to a municipality that

[...]

(c) A residential building with five (5) or six (6) floors above41
grade may have only one (1) stairway if:42

(1) the building area is not more than four thousand (4,000)1
square feet per floor;2
(2) the maximum exit access travel distance shall not exceed3
one hundred twenty-five (125) feet;4
(3) the building is equipped with a sprinkler system5
compliant with the state fire code;6
(4) a manual fire alarm system and automatic smoke7
detection system that activates the occupant notification8
system in accordance with the state building and fire code is9